4/2/09				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 04 - 07 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ZOOS INN INN IN IN			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Biolitec, Inc.			
CeramOptec Industries, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _515 Shaker Road			
Execution Date(s) March 30, 2009 (all)				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: East Longmeadow			
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 01028			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. <u>01028</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
see attached listing 54	see attached listing 70 patents $APR = 2$			
Additional numbers att	ached? XYes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 121			
Name: Bolesh J. Skutnik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4.960.			
Internal Address: Biolitec, Inc.	Kepin, Ref: 04/06/2009 DBYKN: 0812313888 FC: 9204			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit according			
Street Address: 515 Shaker Road	★ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: East Longmeadow	8. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 01028				
Phone Number: 860-525-8222	0.400.000000000000000000000000000000000			
Fax Number: 860-525-0611	Deposit A6666499 NOTTO- 98880871 5292328			
Email Address: bolesh.skutnik@biolitec.com	Authorized User Name 4960.00 0F			
9. Signature: Bylel / Hurtin				
Signature	Date			
Bolesh J. Skutnik	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	shoet, attachments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0956

US Patents to be assigned (70 total)

6,086,363	6,758,844
6,097,540	6,777,402
6,138,478	6,806,284
6,165,205	6,821,289
6,200,332	6,830,580
6,204,781	6,918,905
6,261,310	6,928,213
6,343,174	6,928,839
6,358,242	6,942,656
6,383,179	6,949,581
6,406,474	6,951,630
6,454,790	6,953,288
6,485,414	6,959,022
6,494,878	6,975,791
6,527,764	6,984,229
6,561,808	6,988,380
6,562,295	7,005,623
6,602,988	7,018,397
6,642,214	7,274,844
6,650,663	7,331,983
6,660,000	7,351,242
6,664,228	7,397,383
6,685,927	
6,724,963	
	6,097,540 6,138,478 6,165,205 6,200,332 6,204,781 6,261,310 6,343,174 6,358,242 6,383,179 6,406,474 6,454,790 6,485,414 6,494,878 6,527,764 6,561,808 6,562,295 6,602,988 6,642,214 6,650,663 6,660,000 6,664,228 6,685,927

US patent applications, S.N., to be assigned (54 total)

09/621,146		
09/745,458	11/349,405	11/900,248
10/282,855	11/415,782	12/006,911
10/392,557	11/514,662	12/119,091
10/520,336	11/523,203	12/181,248
10/757,910	11/592,598	12/226,888
10/847,012	11/598,401	12/226,892
10/860,296	11/637,377	12/226,893
10/860,297	11/650,207	12/226,895
10/871,676	11/706,720	12/227,078
11/055,923	11/714,370	12/227,079
11/153,703	11/800,147	12/329,308
11/157,901	11/800,400	12/375,241
11/238,391	11/800,599	
11/272,328	11/800,825	
11/320,389	11/880,973	
11/321,105	11/880,974	
11/321,829	11/890,387	
11/337,306	11/897,621	

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0957

CeramOptec® Industries, Inc.----

March 30, 2009

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US PTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: patents and patent applications on attached lists

Dear Sirs or Madams:

Whereas, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. of 515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 is listed as owner of the patents and US patent application identified in the attached list; and

Whereas, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. and Biolitec, Inc., co-located with CeramOptec at 515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028, as part of an agreement between the two business entities, have agreed that Biolitec, Inc. shall assume ownership of record for the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of their mutual agreement, CeramOptec Industries, Inc. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Biolitec, Inc., the entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which are or may be granted in the United States related to these patents and patent applications.

Executed this 30th day of March, 2009 at 515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028.

Art Henneberger, Controller CeramOptec Industries, Inc.

Attachments:
List of patents

List of patent applications

515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 Telephone: (413) 525-8222; Fax: (413) 525-0611

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0958

CeramOptec® Industries, Inc.----

US Patents to be assigned to Biolitec, Inc. (70 total)

6,086,363 6,097,540 6,138,478	6,758,844 6,777,402
6,138,478	• •
	C 00C 201
	6,806,284
6,165,205	6,821,289
6,200,332	6,830,580
6,204,781	6,918,905
6,261,310	6,928,213
6,343,174	6,928,839
6,358,242	6,942,656
6,383,179	6,949,581
6,406,474	6,951,630
6,454,790	6,953,288
6,485,414	6,959,022
6,494,878	6,975,791
6,527,764	6,984,229
6,561,808	6,988,380
6,562,295	7,005,623
6,602,988	7,018,397
6,642,214	7,274,844
6,650,663	7,331,983
6,660,000	7,351,242
6,664,228	7,397,383
6,685,927	
6,724,963	
	6,200,332 6,204,781 6,261,310 6,343,174 6,358,242 6,383,179 6,406,474 6,454,790 6,485,414 6,494,878 6,527,764 6,561,808 6,562,295 6,602,988 6,642,214 6,650,663 6,660,000 6,664,228 6,685,927

US patent applications, S.N., to be assigned to Biolitec, Inc. (54 total)

11/337,306	11/880,974
11/349,405	11/890,387
11/415,782	11/897,621
11/443,143	11/900,248
11/489,873	12/006,911
11/514,662	12/119,091
11/523,203	12/123,314
11/592,598	12/144,254
11/598,401	12/156,508
11/637,377	12/181,248
11/650,207	12/226,888
11/706,720	12/226,892
11/714,370	12/226,893
11/800,147	12/226,895
11/800,400	12/227,078
11/800,599	12/227,079
11/800,825	12/329,308
11/880,973	12/375,241
	11/349,405 11/415,782 11/443,143 11/489,873 11/514,662 11/523,203 11/592,598 11/598,401 11/637,377 11/650,207 11/706,720 11/714,370 11/800,147 11/800,400 11/800,599 11/800,825

515 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, MA 01028 Telephone: (413) 525-8222; Fax: (413) 525-0611

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/02/2009 | REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0959